rt

 2
0

1
7

-1
8

173

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statement
for the year ended March 31, 2018

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended

March 31, 2018
Year ended

March 31, 2017

Balance at the beginning of the year  247.70  76.45

Change in fair value of effective portion of cash flow hedge recognised during the year  (213.97)  328.61

Amount reclassified to the Statement of Profit & Loss during the period  (366.50)  (66.73)

Tax Impact on above  178.38  (90.63)

Balance at the end of the year  (154.39)  247.70

(iv) b. Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial performance

(iv) c. The movement in hedging reserve during the year ended March 31, 2018 for derivatives designated as cash flow hedge
(refer Note 32) is as follows:

Cash Flow Hedge Changes in the

value of the hedging
instruments

recognised in other

Comprehensive Income

Hedge
Ineffectiveness
recognised in profit
& Loss

Amount

reclassified from
cash flow hedging

reserve to Profit
& Loss

Line item affected

in the statement

of profit and
loss because of

reclassification

March 31, 2018  (213.97)  -   366.50 Revenue
March 31, 2017  328.61  -   66.73 Revenue

 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2018 Year ended March 31, 2017

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD Sensitivity
INR/USD-Increase/(Decrease) by 2% 71.82  (71.82) 50.45  (50.45)

EURO Sensitivity
INR/EURO-Increase/(Decrease) by 1% 1.92 (1.92) 9.03 (9.03)

It is anticipated that sales will take place during the first seven months of next financial year, at which time the amount shown in cash
flow hedge reserve will be reclassified to profit & loss account.

(iv) d. Sensitivity Analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the foreign exchange rates (USD & EURO) to the Indian Rupees with all other

variables held constant. The impact on the other component of Equity arises from foreign forward exchange contract designated as

cash flow hedge reserve is given below:

The sensitivity analysis is computed by comparing average exchange rate for the period ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017.